

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. 2, PWD B&R Br., Kurukshetra Pin Code: - 136119 E-mail:pwd-eepd2-kurukshetra@hry.nic.in

No. 2776

Dated 21/03/20

To

The Principal Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School, Ladwa (Kurukshetra) Haryana.

Subject: - Regarding renewal of Building Safety Certificate of (Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School Ladwa in District Kurukshetra)

Reference: - Your letter No. SDAG-126/2024 dated 07.03.2024.

In this connection, it is intimated that the building of Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec.

School Ladwa District Kurukshetra has been inspected by the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub

Division, PWD B&R Br., Ladwa along with concerned JE-in-Charge and above mentioned building found

to be safe as on today as per visual inspection. This is for the year 2024-2025

DA/Nil

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Endst. No./CB

Dated

Copy is forwarded to the Sub Division Engineer, Provincial Sub Division, PWD B&R Br., Ladwa for information and necessary action. This is w.r.t. his office letter No. 502 dated 19.03.2024.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

DA/Nil

Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School Ladwa (Kurukshetra) Haryana

Gen. Secretary Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School Ladwa (Kurukshetra) Haryana. B Tech. (Civil) Architect, Engineer & Bank Valuer (Regd: by : Municipal Corporation, Yamuna Nagar Regd. No. 24/1679 • Dated 26:07-1999 Approved by : DULB HUDA, Town Planning, Haryana Regd. No. HOBPAS 690-22-23

Ref. No. MGIAE/12G

NAVEEN G



SCO. 10, Indira Market Civil Lines, Jagadhri-135003 (YNR) 98120-46386, 93543-29110 naveengupfa10811@gmail.com

Dated 24/03/2024

Structural Stability Certificate

This is to state that the construction of school building of Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sen. Sec. School, Sangam Market, Ladwa, Distt. Kurukshetra, (Haryana) is safe & sound. The structural elements are in healthy condition and do not pose any threat to human life. Various provisions of different IS Codes (related to constructions and various loads like seismic, wind) seem to have been incorporated for the construction of this school building.

It is hereby certified that the school building are structurally safe.



Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School Ladwa (Kurukshetra) Haryana

Gen. Secretary Sugni Devi Arya Girls Sr. Sec. School Ladwa (Kurukshetra) Haryana